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PETITION FOR ADMINISTRATIVE * BEFORE THE

ZONING VARIANCE

E/S Grave Run Road, 220 ft. N *  ZONING COMMISSIONER
of c/1 Church Road

IN RE:-

19909 Grave Run Road * (F BALTIMORE COUNTY
6th Election District
3rd Councilmanic District * (Case No. 97-488-A
bonna J. Quante
Petitioner

+* * * * * * * * * * *

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CORCLUSICHS OF IAW

This matter comes before the Zoning Commissioner as an administrative
variance filed by Donna J. Quante for that property known as 19909 Grave
Run Road in the Breezy Hill Estates, Lot 2 subdivision of Baltimore Coun-
ty. The Petitioner herein seeks a variance from Sections 1A03.4.B.2 &
301.1.2 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) to allow an open
projection addition (carport) with a side yard setback of 23 ft. in lieun
of the minimam required setback of 37.5 ft. in an R.C.4 zone. The subject
property and requested relief is more particularly described on Petition-
er's Exhibit No. 1, the plat to accompany the Petition.

The Petitioner having filed a Petition for Residential Variance and
the subject property having been posted, and there being no request for a
public hearing, a decision shall be rendered based upon the documentation
presented.

The Petitioner has filed the supporting affidavits as required by
Section 26-127 (b){(1) of the Baltimore County Code. BRased upon the infor-
mation available, there 1s no evidence in the file to indicate that the
requested variance would adversely affect the health, safety or general
welfare of the public and should therefore be granted. In the opinion of
the Zoning Commissicner, the information, photographs, and affidavits
submitted provide sufficient facts that comply with the requirements of

Section 307.%1 of the B.C.Z.R. Furthermore, strict compliance with the



B.C.Z.R. would result in practical difficuity and/or unreasonable hardship
upen the Petitioner.

Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both
the Baltimore County Code and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and
for the reasons given above, the requested variance should be granted.

THEREFCORE, 7%2- IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissicner for Baltimore

County this of June 1997 that the Petition for a Zoning Variance

from Sections 1A03.4.B.2 & 301.1.A of the Baltimore County Zoning Regula-
tions {BCZR) to allow an copen preojection addition (carport) with a side
vard setback of 23 ft., in lieu of the minimum required setback of 37.5
ft., in an R.C.4 =zone, be and is hereby GRANTED, subject, however, to the
following restrictions:

1. The Petitioner may apply for her building
permit and be granted same upon receipt of this
Order; however, Petitioner is hereby made aware
that proceeding at this time is at her own risk
until such time as the 30 day appellate process
from this Order has expired. If, for whatever
reason, this Order is reversed, the Petitioner
would be required to return, and be responsible
for returning, said property to its original
condition.

2. The carpert shall remain open on the three
exposed sides and shall not be enclosed at any
time.

3. When applying for a building permit, the
site plan filed must reference this case and set
forth and address the restrictions of this Order.

// ////Zg

WRENC‘F" E. SCHMIDT
ZONING COMMISSTIONER
LES:mmn FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY
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Baltimore County

Suite 112, Courthouse

A xk kX Zoning C teod 400 Washington Avenue
* oring Omrrn?s,loner ; Towson, Maryland 21204
% ¥ / Office of Planning and Zoning (410) 887-4386

June 3, 1997

Ms. Donna J. Quante
19909 Grave Run Road
Hampstead, Maryland 21074

RE: Petition for Administrative Variance
Case No. 97~488-A
Property: 19909 Grave Run Road

Dear Ms. Quante:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above captioned
case. The Petitijon for an Administrative Variance has been granted, with
restriction, in accordance with the attached Order.

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please
be advised that any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days of the
date of the Order to the County Board of Appeals. If you require
additional information concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to
contact our Appeals Clerk at 887-3391.

Very truly yours,

724

Lawrence E. Schmidt
Zoning Commissioner

LES:mmn
aencl.
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Petition for Administrative Variance
RS2 s o - |
to the Zoning Co mi?;smnf‘ar of Baltimore County
for the property located at ({909 Gruve Pun DA

which is presenflyzoned 2 ¢
This Petition shall be filed with the Office of Zoning Administration & Development Management.

The undersigned, legal owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached
hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s} 1A03.4.B.2 & 301.1.A (BCZR)

¥

To allow an open projection addition (carport) with a side yard setback of
23 ft. in lieu of the minimum required setback of 37.5 ft.

of the Zoning Regulations of Battimore County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County; for the following reasons: (indicate hardship or
practical difficulty}

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
|, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, etc., upon filing of this petition, and further agree to and are to
be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baitimore County.

.

i/We do solemnly declare and affim, under the penzltes of perury that Ifwe are the
legal ownet(s} of the property which 1s the subject of this Petition

Contract Purchaser/Lessee Legal Owner{s)
:‘ Donnda J. &Uaﬁl‘t_.
(Type or Prnnt Name} {Type or Print Name)
Signature Sigr)éure 4
Address {Type or Pant Name)
City State Zipcode Signature
Attorney for Pattioner
19909 Jraves Ron Bh Hio-3T4429¢

Type or Print Name) Addiress Phone No

Hompsde o md o

. City Li State Zipcoae

Sigrature Name, Address anct phone number of representative to be contacted
Address Phone No Narme
City State Zipcove Address Fhone No
A Public Heenng having been recuested and/or found to be required it 1s orgered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, ths oy of __ %

that the subject marter of ths petifior: be set for a public hearing , cdvertised, os required by the loning Reguiotions of BoHimere County, i two newiocpers of generat
creulation throughout Baitimare County. and that the property be reposted

Ioning Commssioner of Battimore County

P’y REVIEWED BY: _\j %ﬁ _ . DATE 4[:-8’{(57 ?_G‘?" Printed with Soybesn ink ITEM # —z”'ﬁ‘:é‘.__
9 u\.’l: '\/ on Recycled Paper

ESTIMATED POSTING DATE: 5 “{i-9 7



in support of 77 #s:-4

- » . -
Administrative Variance
The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury 1o the Z}umg Commissioner of Baltimore County, as follows:

That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) isfare competent 1o
testify thereto in the event that 2 public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at .L 440 q 5( Ve ?u [« W-
| J«&(mg‘j\ﬁmd MA 25079

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which e base th ¢ request for an Administragive

Variance at the sbove address: (indicate hardship or practicat ddficulty)

Fivea e \l\Du.S\na sibe on ‘loo AN \\ X wold
be (ﬂxC—CrO\B\' ‘k}n‘fi_{o G aﬁ"v‘o_clm&& (‘A(O‘D\/‘l’ M\HUJ\A@(@
bot dhe. Q¥oonsed aXca  de nok believe s wond
d-lﬁ-\—lffl_(g -CVQW\ ‘—H:w wmwoﬂvjru ‘d_um}‘\ I, Cé-«\\m“'t M
“Fhe cax o/t o M, Lrd DQ'éCuJ \r@&f’ berauae £

AW sc&hr Siystem T cannst nave X s teay
bt’,c.(}uf)c GQ U-Jd —CPVIC-G 3«?&4— m)e\

That Affiant(s) acknowiedge(s) that if a protest is filed, Affiani(s) will be required to pay a reposting and advertising fee and

{signature)

{type or print name)

TIMORE/to w.l

. 1907. before me, a Notary Public of the State

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY,
I HEREBY CERTIFY, tis
of Marviang. in Snd for the

unty aforesaid Q&n;f;:za
(9}7 e/

the Aﬂ" ams(s) herein. personally known or satisfactonly identified 10 me as such Affianii(s), and made oath in due form of law
that the matters and facis hereinabove set forth are true and correct t of his/her/their knowledge and belief.

ASWIJS ?nc&jl‘i&amﬂ Seal.
11
date

—

NOTARY PUBLIC S S

My Commission Expires:
BONNIE L ECKARD
MNOTARY Fd"..”' ‘""TE OF MARYLAND
My Comrizzicn Bparos ks uby 7, 20C0




47-4% % 5
ZONING DESCRIPTION FOR ____19909 Grave Run Road

Beginning at a peint on the East side of Grave Run Road which is 60 feet wide at the

distance of 220 feet North of the centerline of the nearest improved intersecting

street Church Road which is 60 feet wide. [ As recorded in Deed Liber 7091, Folio

0279 with metes and bounds:

in the subdivision of Breezy Hill Estates, as recorded in Balto. Co. Plat

Book # 38, Folio #84, containing 2.5988 acres.] Also known as 19909 Grave Run

Road and located in the 6 Election District, 3 Councilman District.

# L &g
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

RE: Case No.: _ 7/ /‘%ﬁ*ﬂ
Petitioner/Developer: VONMA (IUANTE , ETAL

Date omm MAY. 27,197

Baltimore County Depariment of
Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 111

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

Attention: Ms. Gwendolyn Stephens

4

Ladies and Gentlemen:

This letter is to certify under the penaities of perjury that the necessary sign(s) required by law
were posted conspicuously on the property located at #1319 0 A GE AVES ZDN EDJQ b

The sign{s) were posted on 5/ 3 / Q7

( Month, Day, Year)

S?WM OM z/io/47

(Signature of Sign Poster and Date)

Patrick M. O'Keefe
{(Printed Name)
523 Penny Lane

996
oort_ doc:

Y T




ORE =
‘§\ 0 “ *% Baltimore County Development Proc.es§ing
x*x*% | Department of Permits and County Office Building

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
DEVEIDPment Managemeﬂt Towson, Maryland 21204

¥

May 12, 1997
ABOUT YOUR ADMINISTRATTVE VARTANCE

CASF, HUMBER: 97-488-2
19509 Grave Run Road
E/S Grave Run Road, 220! ¥ of /1 Church Read
6th Election District - 3rd Councilmanic
Legal Owner{s): Doma J. Quante
Post by Date: 05/12/97
Closing Date: 05/27/97

Contact made with this office regarding the status of this case should reference the case number and be
directed to 887-3391. This notice serves as a refresher regarding the administrative process.

1) The Zoning Notice sign must be visible on the property under petition on or before the "Post by Date"
noted above. It shouid remain there until after the closing date.

2) Thz "Closing Dote™ noted above, is the deadline for a neighbor to file a formal request for a public
hearing.

3) Afier the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the Zoning or Deputy Zoning Commissioner. He/She
tay (a} grant the requested relief, (b) demy the regmested relief, or (¢} Order that the matter be set
in for a public hearing. Yom will receive writtea notification (typically within 7 to 10 days) as to
whether or not your petition has been granted, demied, or wiil go to public hearing.

4) 1In cases thai must go to a public bearing (whetber due to a peighbor's formal request or by Order of the
Comnissioner), notification of same will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be changed
giving notice of the hearing's date, time apnd location. As when the sign wes originally posted, certi-
fication of this change and a photograph of the altered sign, must be forwarded to this office.

PLEASE UNDERSTAND THAT ON THE CLOSING DATE, THE PROCESS IS NOT
COMPLETE. THE FILE MUST GO THROUGH FINAL REVIEW. ORDERS ARE NOT
AVATLABLE FOR DISTRIBUTION VIA PICK-UP. WHEN READY, THE ORDER WILL BE
FORWARDED TO YOU VIA FIRST CLASS MATL.

Arnold Jablon
Director

cc: Donna J. Quante

@ Frinied with Soybean ink

on Hecyclted Paper
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“CLOSING DATES.

Date to be Posted: Anytime before but no later than =~ =~ 5‘/'2"9 7/

Format for Sign Printing, Black Letters on a White Background:

L1015

NOTICE

Case No.. 97- HEE -A

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE ¢ To alleww  an OREN Projec e
T —~

. N
adoti hon Cca~‘p°="4~> with o  side yord  scothact o(" 23
~4

2

[ 1‘ﬁcU OD ”’)e- M NI My A f&qulr.col se\u:acl: (o] 37. 5
U

PUBLIC HEARING ?

PURSUANT TO SECTION 26-127(b) (1), BALTIMORE COUNTY CODE .

AN ELIGIBLE INDIVIDUAL OR GROUP MAY REQUEST A PUBLIC HEARING
CONCERNING THE PROPOSED VARIANCE, PROVIDED THE REQUEST IS
RECEIVED IN THE ZONING REVIEW BUREAU BEFORE 5:00 P.M. ON

TOE. * MAY 27 1007 .
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION IS AVAILABLE AT THE DEPARTMENT OF
PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT, COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING,
111 WEST CHESAPEAKE AVE., TOWSON, MD 21204, (410) 887-3391

DO NOT REMOVE THIS SIGN AND POST UNTIL AFTER ABOVE DATE UNDER PENALTY OF LAW

HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE

post doe




gainmﬂfe County _ County Office Building
cpartment of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenus

Development Management Towson. Marviand 21204

Development Processing

r)

ZONING HEARING ADVERTISING AND POSTING REQUIREMENTS & PROCEDURES

Baltimore County zoning regulations require that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which
is the subject of an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which
require a public hearing, this notice is accomplished by posting a sign
on the property {responsibility of which, lies with the
petitiorer/applicant) and placement of a notice in at least one
newspaper of general circulation in the County.

This office will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are
satisfied. However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs
associated with this requirement.

Billing for legal advertising, due upon receipt, will come from and
should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

NON-PAYMENT OF ADVERTISING FEES WILL STAY ISSUANCE OF ZONING ORDER.

ARNOLD JABLON, DIRECTOR

- . — — —

For newspaper advertising:
Item No.: 45 &

Petitioner: _Donne  (uasnte
Location: |AG0 4 6(5&5?&(\ ’Rc& H@mﬁég& ;M&@‘]‘(
PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL T0:
NME:_ Dwunnce  Duanie
appress: (4404 deave “Ron 24
tawgslead . MA - 210719
PHONE NuMper: 4 10~ 374 - (094“{

- ——— it e

AJ:ggs
(Revised 09/24/96)
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Baltimore County Development Processing

i b A County Office Building
Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

%W

May 27, 1997

Ms. Donna J. Quante
19909 Grave Run Road
Hampstead, MD 21074

RE: Item No.: 48B
Case No.: 97-488-A
Petitioner: Donna J. Quante

Dear Ms. Quante:

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representa-
tives from Baltimore County approval agencies, has reviewed the plans
submitted with the above referenced petition, which was accepted for
processing by Permits and Development Management (PDM), Zoning Review, on
April 28, 1997.

Any comments submitted thus far from the members of ZAC that offer or
request Iinformation on your petitijon are attached. These commenits are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the =zoning action requested,
but to assure that all parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner,
etc.) are made aware of plans or problems with regard to the proposed
improvements that may have a bearing on this case. Only those comments
that are informative will be forwarded to you; those that are not
informative will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions regarding these
comments, please do not hesitate to contact the commenting agency or
Roslyn Eubanks in the zoning office (410-887-3391).

Sincerely,

_. I/
0. Coll Rl 5-

W. Carl Richards, Jdr.
Zoning Supervisor

WCR/re
Attachment(s)

len;

Frinted walh Soybean ink
% on Recycled Faper



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE
TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: May §, 1997
Department of Permits

and Development Management

FROM: Armold F. “Pat” Keller, 111, Director
Office of Planning

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petitions

The Planning Office has no comments on the following petitions (s):
Item Nos.@489, 490, 491, 492, 493, 494, and 499

If there should be any questions or if this office can provide additional information,
please contact Jeffrey Long in the Office of Planning at (401) 887-3495

Prepared by:
Division cmﬁ@@%
AFK/IL

C:MSOFFICEAWINWORDVZACINQCOMWES. DOC
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Baltimore County Government
Fire Department

700 East Joppa Road Suite 901
Towson, MD 21286-5500

Srnoid Jabklon, Director
Zoming Administration and
Haltimore Tounty 07743

ME 21209
ETOR-1105
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(410) 887-4500

May 12, 1997

Mamagement

F'roMay 13, 19597
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Printed on Recycled Paper
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE
TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: May 8, 1997
Department of Permits

and Development Management

FROM: Arnold F. “Pat” Keller, HI, Director
Office of Planning

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Pefitions. .

The Planning Office has no comments on the following petitions (s):
Item Nos@¥189, 490,491,492, 493, 494, and 499

If there should be any questions or if this office can provide additional information,
please contact Jeffrey Long in the Office of Planning at (401) 887-3495

Prepared by:

Division Chief: /) / 274 /4 L éﬁﬂw/

AFK/JL

CAMSOFFICE\WINWORDZAC\WNOCOM88.DOC

o ﬁ'
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David L. Winstead

Maryland Department of Transportation il
- State Highway Administration : AdmirSrator

Ms. Roslyn Eubanks RE: Baltimore County < .9 -7 7/
Battimore County Office of ftem No.
Permits and Development Management 48¢ SEF

County Office Building, Room 109
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Ms. Eubanks:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to
approval as it does not access a State roadway and is not affected by any State
Highway Administration projects.

Please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-5606 if you have any questions.

Thank you for the opportunity to review this item.

Very truly yours,

g 4L

/h« Ronald Burns, Chief
Engineering Access Permits
Division

LG

My telephone number 1s

Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech
1-800-735-2258 Statewide Toll Free

Maiting Address: P.O. Box 717 « Baltimore, MD 21203-0717
Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street « Baltimore, Maryland 21202
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